Terms & Conditions

Terms and Conditions for Starchild Consulting Website, dba Nik Starchild

Last Updated: Jan 2024

Welcome to the Nik Starchild website. Before you proceed, please carefully read the following terms and conditions.

1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing and using this website, you agree to comply with and be bound by these terms and conditions. If you do not agree with any part of these terms, please do not use this website.

2. Personal Responsibility

The content provided on this website is for informational purposes only. It does not constitute professional advice. Nik Starchild is not responsible for any decisions made by visitors based on the information provided on the website.

3. Client-Coach Relationship and Freelance Services

a. Client-Coach Relationship

The use of this website does not establish a client-coach relationship. Such a relationship is formed only through a signed coaching agreement.

b. Freelance Recruiting Services

Nik Starchild offers freelance recruiting services, including but not limited to candidate sourcing, screening, and placement. Engaging in these services implies acceptance of the terms outlined in the freelance recruiting agreement.

4. Intellectual Property

All content on this website, including text, images, videos, and other materials, is the property of Nik Starchild and is protected by copyright laws. Unauthorized use of any materials may violate copyright, trademark, and other laws.

5. No Guarantees

Nik Starchild does not guarantee specific results from the use of coaching services or information provided on the website. Individual outcomes may vary.

6. Privacy Policy

Our Privacy Policy governs the collection and use of personal information on this website. By using this website, you consent to the terms of our Privacy Policy.

7. Cancellation and Refund Policy

Details about cancellation and refund policies for coaching services are outlined in the coaching agreement. Visitors are encouraged to review these policies before engaging in services.

8. Links to Third-Party Websites

This website may contain links to third-party websites. Nik Starchild is not responsible for the content or practices of these linked sites.

9. Modification of Terms

Nik Starchild reserves the right to modify these terms and conditions at any time. Changes will be effective immediately upon posting on the website. Visitors are encouraged to review the terms regularly.

10. Governing Law

These terms and conditions are governed by and construed by the laws of California. Any disputes arising from the use of this website will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in California.

By continuing to use this website, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by these terms and conditions. If you have any questions, please contact the website administrator.